AUG 0 4 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004	08-09-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and		
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark	<u> </u>	V	
	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or cop		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>DNE Technologies, Inc.</u>	
f/k/a/ Foothill Capital Corporation			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ied? 🕞 Yes 🌠 No 🛛		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
📮 Assignment 🔤 🗣	lerger	Josth	
🖕 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 C	Change of Name	Street Address: 50 Barnes Park Road North	
Other Release Reel 013578 / F	rame 0876		
	City: Wallingford State: CT	Z ip:_06	
Execution Date:July 29, 2004			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er (s).	ie.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
	B. Patent No.(s) 4,745,804		
	Additional numbers attached? 🍒 Yes 🗔 No		
	correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patent	s involve	
concerning document should be maile	ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>360</u>	.00	
Name: Paul Somelofske	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP			
	Authorized to be charged to deposi	it accou	
Cherch Address, 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
	Zip: 10022-3598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit acc	
		eposit acc	
City: <u>New York State: NY</u>	Zip: 10022-3598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	-	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and beli</i>	Zip: 10022-3598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	-	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> 9. Statement and signature.	Zip: 10022-3598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen	Zip: 10022-3598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack t. Jul Somulatic Signature		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen <u>Paul Somelofske</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of	Zip: 10022-3598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact t. Yull Somulatic Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen <u>Paul Somelofske</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of</u> Mail documen	Zip: 10022-3598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact t. Yull Somulatic Signature		

;

¢,

REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0385

5

<u>CONTINUATION OF SECTIONS 4.A. AND 4.B.</u> (Patent Application No.(s) and Patent No.(s))

PATENT NO.(S)

Patent	Issue Date	<u>Patent No.</u>
ACCRETION TYPE ICE DETECTOR	May 24, 1988	4,745,804
DETECTION ICE FORMING WEATHER CONDITIONS	June 1, 1982	4,333,004
CORDLESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	May 24, 1988	4,747,158
ELECTRO-EXPULSIVE APPARATUS & METHOD	April 21, 1992	5,107,154
EXPULSIVE SEPARATION APPARATUS	January 1, 1991	4,982,121
ELECTRO-EXPULSIVE SEPARATION APPARATUS	January 1, 1990	4,894,569
EXPULSIVE ICE DETECTOR	December 21, 1993	5,272,400
CORDLESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	May 22, 1986	4,584,707
INTEGRATED PLANAR ICE DETECTOR	August 4, 1998	5,709,026

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 2%/4 day of 3%/4, 2004, by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. f/k/a Foothill Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Foothill") in favor of DNE Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Foothill hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Mortgage dated as of December 11, 2002, made in favor of Foothill.

This Release shall be binding upon Foothill' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. f/k/a Foothill Capital Corporation, as Agent

By: Victor Barwig Name: Victor Barwig Victor Barwig

437601.v01 7/22/04 12:37 PM 9DNL011.DOC

1989.065

Schedule A To DNE Technologies, Inc. Patent Mortgage

<u>Country</u>	Registration Number	Patent	Registration Date
US	4,745,804	Accretion Type Ice Detector	5/24/88
US	4,333,004	Detection Ice Forming Weather Conditions	6/1/82
US	4,747,158	Cordless Communication System	5/24/88
US	5,107,154	Electro-Expulsive Apparatus & Method	4/21/92
US	4,982,121	Expulsive Separation Apparatus	1/1/91
US	4,894,569	Electro-Expulsive Separation Apparatus	1/1/90
US	5,272,400	Expulsive Ice Detector	12/21/93
UK	2219692	Electro-Expulsive Separation Apparatus & Method of Manufacture	10/23/91
US	4,584,707	Cordless Communication System	5/22/86
Europe	422746	Expulsive Separation Apparatus	3/15/91
US	5,709,026	Integrated Planar Ice Detector	8/4/98
UK	20170077	Cordless Communication System	10/25/89
UK	2203594	Cordless Communication System	10/25/89
Europe	0422746	Electro Expulsive Ice	2/8/95

5516/10770-036 NYWORD/96977 v2

RECORDED: 08/04/2004